
October 9, 2021 New York-Vermont Magnet Hospital Consortium  

Organization Name
Magnet Program Director  or                            

Designated Leader
Current Status: Zipcode

Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital 

(University of Vermont Health Network) 
tebere@CVPH.org (Tara Ebere)

Moving toward 

application
12901

Champlain Valley Physicians Hospital 

(University of Vermont Health Network) 
choward@CVPH.org (Carrie Howard) 

Moving toward 

application
12901

Cohen Children’s Medical Center jSimonet@northwell.edu (Jennifer Simonetti)
Magnet X 2 Re-

designated 2020
11040

FF Thompson Hospital 
Adrian.hordon@thompsonhealth.org (Adrian 

Horden)  

Magnet X4 Re-

designated 2021
14424

Foundation of New York State Nurses. 

Center for Nursing Research
pedward2@nycap.rr.com (Pat Edwards)

Advisory -                          

Charter Member
12084

Garnet Health Medical Center djohnson5@ghvhs.org (Dionne Johnson)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated April 2021                                      
10940

Glen Cove Hospital bfeliu@northwell.edu (Brandy Feliu)
1st Magnet designation 

March 2021 
11542

Glen Cove Hospital 
Adoodian@northwell.edu (Annemarie 

Doodian)

1st Magnet designation 

March 2021 
11542

Glen Cove Hospital dogrady@northwell.edu (Doreen O'Grady)
1st Magnet designation 

March 2021 
11542

Glen Cove Hospital Krusnack@northwell.edu (Kim Rusnack)
1st Magnet designation 

March 2021 
11542

Glens Falls Hospital lpfeifer@glensfallshosp.org (Laura Pfeifer)
1st Magnet designation 

April 2021
12801

Good Samaritan Hospital Medical 

Center

michele.solomita@chsli.org (Michele 

Solomita)

1st Magnet designation 

August 2021
11795

Gracie Square Hospital (New York-

Presbyterian affiliate)
Bsk9002@nyp.org (Beverly Karas-Irwin RN)

Document due Feb 

2022
10021
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Highland Hospital 
Jessamine_Scipione@URMC.Rochester.ed

u (Jessamine Scipione)

Magnet X 2  Document 

due June 2020
14620

Hospital for Special Surgery  QuinlanP@HSS.edu (Patricia Quinlan)
Magnet X 5 Re-

designated 2021 
10021

Huntington Hospital (Northwell health) lgriffis@northwell.edu (Leigh Griffis)

Magnet X4 document 

submitted awaiting date 

for site visit

11743

Kenmore Mercy Hospital asiwy@chsbuffalo.org (Amber Mazurek)
1st Magnet designation 

2017
14217

Lenox Hill Hospital (Northwell Health) Smallin@northwell.edu (Sarah Mallin) 
1st Magnet designation 

September 2020
10075

Long Island Jewish Medical Center  nhilaire@northwell.edu (Nhadelle Hiliare)

Magnet X2 

Redesignated March 

2020

Long Island Jewish Medical Center  LVassall@northwell.edu (Linda Vassallo)  

Magnet X2 

Redesignated March 

2020

11040

Long Island Jewish Forest Hills KaReddy@northwell.edu (Kathy Reddy) On the journey 11040

Long Island Jewish Valley Stream
Rsanchez7@northwell.edu (Renee 

Sanchez)
On the journey 11580

Maimonides Medical Center amamathewos@gmail.com (Ama Mathewos) On the Journey 11219
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Mather Hospital (Northwell Health) maltieri@northwell.edu.(Maureen Altieri)

Magnet X 2                                     

Document due April 

2022

11777

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer 

Center
morana@mskcc.org (Ann Louise Moran)

Magnet X2 Re-

designated 2020   
10065

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer 

Center
Millerc@mskcc.org (Cortney Miller)

Magnet X2 

Redesignated 2020   
10065

Montefiore St. Lukes Cornwall scurry@montefioreslc.org (Susanne Curry)
1st Magnet designation 

Sept. 2020
12550

Mount Sinai Beth Israel 
Joy.McIlvaine@mountsinai.org (Joy 

McIlvaine)

Moving toward 

application
10003

Mount Sinai Beth Israel and Downtown
Christine.Mahoney@mountsinai.org 

(Christine Mahoney)

Moving toward 

application
10003

Mount Sinai South Nassau Stacey.Conklin@snch.org (Stacey Conklin)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated 2018
11572

Mount Sinai South Nassau Eileen.Mahler@snch.org (Eileen Mahler)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated 2018                         
11572

Mount Sinai West dayna.dixon@mountsinai.org (Dayna Dixon)
Moving toward 

application
10019

Newark Wayne Community Hospital Julia.laco@rochesterregional.org (Julia Iaco)
1st Magnet designation 

2019
14513

New York Eye and Ear Infirmary of Mt. 

Sinai 
Christine.Mahoney@mountsinai.org             

Magnet X3 Re-

designated 2019
10003

New York-Presbyterian Allen Hospital 

and Ambulatory Care Network West

nmh9004@nyp.org (Nicole - Niki Hartman 

RN)
Site visit Sept 2021 10034

New York-Presbyterian/Brooklyn 

Methodist Hospital
Recruiting On the journey 11215
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New York Presbyterian Columbia 

University Irving Medical Center 

nmh9004@nyp.org (Nicole - Niki Hartman 

RN)

1st Magnet designation 

Sept 2019
10032

New York-Presbyterian Hudson Valley 

Hospital  
mma9026@nyp.org (Maggie Adler RN)

Magnet X4 Re-

designated  June 2021 
10567

New York-Presbyterian Lawrence 

Hospital 
cnd9003@nyp.org (Homey Sansolo RN) On the journey 10021

New York-Presbyterian Lower 

Manhattan Hospital ajn9002@nyp.org (Alexa Shelley RN)
1st Magnet designation 

Nov 2020
10038

New York-PresbyterianMorgan Stanley 

Children's Hospital

Bsk9002@nyp.org (Beverly Karas-Irwin RN - 

interim recruiting)

1st Magnet designation 

2021
10032

New York-Presbyterian Queens pat9058@nyp.org  (Pat Tischler RN) On the journey 11355

New York-Presbyterian Weill Cornell 

Medical Center

Bsk9002@nyp.org (Beverly Karas-Irwin RN - 

interim recruiting)

1st Magnet Designation 

2019
10021

New York-Presbyterian Westchester 

Behavioral Health Center and New 

York-Presbyterian Weill Cornell 

Medical Center Psychiatric program 

Bsk9002@nyp.org (Beverly Karas-Irwin RN)
1st Magnet designation 

2018
10605

NYU Langone Medical Center 

Brooklyn

karen.delorenzo@nyumc.org (Karen 

Delorenzo)
On the journey 11220

NYU Hospital Center Tisch/Rusk  Julie.Virgone@nyumc.org (Julie Virgone)
Magnet X 4 Re-

designated 2019
10016

NYU Langone Orthopedics Patricia.lavin@nyumc.org (Pat Lavin)
Magnet X 2. Document 

due August 2021
10003

NYU Langone Hospital - Long Island
Lee.Moldowsky@nyulangone.org (Lee 

Moldowsky)

Magnet X2 Re-

designated June 2021                              
11501

NYU Langone Hospital - Long Island Jenna.blind@nyulangone.org (Jenna Blind)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated June 2021                              
11501

Northern Westchester Hospital  Cwaters1@northwell.edu (Cathy Waters)

Magnet X 3 Re-

designated August 

2021 

10549

North Shore University Hospital

emccormack@northwell.edu (Elizabeth 

McCormack)

1st Magnet Designation 

April 2018
11030
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North Shore University Hospital Lschlobohm@northwell.edu (Lauren Ecklund)

1st Magnet Designation 

April 2018 11030

Our Lady of Lourdes Memorial 

Hospital, Inc. 

cmannino@lourdes.com (Caryl Ann 

Mannino)
Magnet X 3 13905

Phelps Hospital Northwell Health jdillworth@northwell.edu (Judy Dillworth) 
1st Magnet designation 

2020
10591

Plainview Hospital
mvasquez@northwell.edu (Marianna 

Vasquez)
On the journey 11803

Plainview Hospital sabdin@northwell.edu (Shakira Daley) On the journey 11803

Plainview Hospital Ienziger@northwell.edu (Iwona Lenziger) On the journey 11803

Rochester General Hospital 
emily.brooks@rochesterregional.org (Emily 

Brooks)

Magnet X4 re-

designated 2019
14621

Rochester General Hospital 
Jennifer.Zarpentine@rochesterregional.org 

(Jennifer Zarpentine)

Magnet X4 re-

designated 2019
14621

Rochester Regional  RRH Unity 

Hospital

Angela.Cavallaro@rochesterregional.org 

(Angela Cavallaro)

1st Magnet designation 

August 2021
14626

Rochester Regional  Clifton Springs 

Hospital

Kristine.pope@rochesterregional.org 

(Kristine Pope)

Documents due 

October 2021
14626

Rutland Regional Medical Center  aamartone@rrmc.org (Amy Martone)
Magnet x 2 Re-

designated 2020
O5701

Saratoga Hospital 
KClementOBrien@saratogahospital.org 

(Karen Clement-O'Brien)

Magnet X4 Re-

designated August 
12866

South Shore University Hospital dtanzi@northwell.edu (Donna Tanzi) Beginning the journey 11706

Southwestern Vermont Medical Center
Paula.Seaman@svhealthcare.org (Paula 

Seaman)

Magnet X5 Re-

designated Jan 2021
5201

St. Francis Hospital – The Heart 

Center
Rebecca.Flood@chsli.org (Rebecca Flood)

Magnet X 4 Re-

designated 2020
11576

St. Francis Hospital – The Heart 

Center

Kathleen.engber@chsli.org (Kathleen 

Engber)

Magnet X 4 Re-

designated 2020
11576
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St. Joseph's Hospital Health Center  Joe.bick@sjhsyr.org (Joe Bick)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated 2019    
13203

St. Joseph's Hospital Health Center  Tricia.drum@sjhsyr.org (Tricia Masterpol)
Magnet X2 Re-

designated 2019
13203

Stony Brook Medicine
Emily.Emma@stonybrookmedicine.edu 

(Emily Emma)
On the journey 11794

Stony Brook University Hospital
Andrea.Kabacinski@stonybrookmedicine.ed

u (Andrea Kabacinski)
On the journey 11794

St. Peter's Hospital 
Carole.wickham@sphp.com (Carole 

Wickham)

Magnet X 4 Re-

designated June 2021
12208

Upstate University Hospital LetournD@upstate.edu (Denise Letourneau)
1st Magnet designation 

January 2021
13210

Upstate University Hospital friess@upstate.edu (Sarah Fries)
1st Magnet designation 

January 2021
13210

Syosset Hospital
mvasquez@northwell.edu (Marianna 

Vasquez)
On the journey 11791

Syosset Hospital sabdin@northwell.edu (Shakira Daley) On the journey 11791

Syosset Hospital ddevivo@northwell.edu (Diane DeVivo) On the journey 11791

Syosset Hospital Ienziger@northwell.edu (Iwona Lenziger) On the journey 11791

The Mount Sinai Medical Center 
Deborah.feehan@mountsinai.org (Deborah 

Feehan)

Magnet X4 Re-

designated 2019
10029

United Memorial Medical Center cputnam@ummc.org (Carolyn Putnam)
Moving toward 

application
14020

United Memorial Medical Center
malmeter@ummc.org (Marilyn Almeter)

Moving toward 

application
14020
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University of Rochester Medical 

Center/Strong Memorial  

Stephanie_vonbacho@URMC.Rochester.ed

u (Stephanie Vonbacho)

Magnet X4 Re-

designated 2018
14642

University of Vermont Medical Center
Travis.Beebe-Woodard@uvmhealth.org 

(Travis Beebe-Woodward)                    
On the journey Z05401

White Plains Hospital  rjoseph@wphospital.org Magnet X2 10601

White Plains Hospital  mbrock@wphospital.org (Margaret Brock) Magnet X2 10601

The Zucker Hillside Hospital kloewens@northwell.edu  (Kristy Loewens) On the journey 11004
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